
Concordia-St. Paul (34-8, 16-2 NSIC) -vs- University of Mary (7-31, 0-16 NSIC)
4/14/2024 at Bismarck, ND (UMary Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McCullough, Erica (21-3)
Loss: Chambers, Hannah (2-11)
HBP: Eckhardt, Nicole
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Delmar Titus First: Michael Mantson Second Base: Jeff Stoen 
Start: 1:40 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 76   Weather: 65 degrees, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Concordia-St. Paul 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 4 7 1
University of Mary 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1

Concordia-St. Paul 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Monty, Alexis 3b 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Rosenthal, Riley 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Heislen, Clara cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Sharum, Danni dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Johnson, Avery pr 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Houston, Alexus rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pelzer, Sydney ss 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Scamehorn, Annalise 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dana, Bryleigh c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Novak, Rachel lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
McCullough, Erica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 4 3 2 8

2B: Monty, Alexis (1)
3B: Rosenthal, Riley (1)
SH: Rosenthal, Riley (1)
SB: Monty, Alexis (2)
HBP: Heislen, Clara (1)
E: Monty, Alexis (1)

University of Mary 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reinhardt. Mckenzie rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Schommer, Emily c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Perez, Sariah 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Villaneda, Francesca dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Evans, Emari ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mischel, Kelsey lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Warne, Janine pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mallari, Jenel 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Diaz, Jaraya cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Falk, Katelyn 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Kimberling, Emma pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Retuta, Ariana ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chambers, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eckhardt, Nicole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 10 1 1 1 8

SH: Schommer, Emily (1); Perez, Sariah (1)
E: Perez, Sariah (1)

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCullough, Erica (W, 21-3) 7.0 10 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 29 32 14 5 100
Totals 10 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 29 32 14 5 100

University of Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chambers, Hannah (L, 2-11) 3.0 4 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 16 4 4 50
Eckhardt, Nicole 4.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 15 17 11 0 77
Totals 7 4 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 28 33 15 4 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 1st CSP MAR
Monty, A. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Rosenthal,R. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Monty, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Heislen, C. flied out to 2b (1-2 FFFB). 0 0
Sharum, D. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFFB). 0 0

University of Mary - Bottom of 1st CSP MAR
Reinhardt, M singled to second base (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Schommer, E. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Reinhardt, M advanced to second. 0 0
Perez, S. popped up to 2b (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Villaneda, F singled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Reinhardt, M scored. 0 1
Mischel, K. singled to left field (0-1 K); Villaneda, F advanced to second. 0 1
Mallari, J. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 0 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 2nd CSP MAR
Houston, A. flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Pelzer, S. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 1
Scamehorn, A reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Pelzer, S. out at second p to ss. 0 1
Dana, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 1

University of Mary - Bottom of 2nd CSP MAR
Diaz, J. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Falk, K flied out to rf (2-2 FBFBF). 0 1
Retuta, A. flied out to rf (1-2 BFK). 0 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 3rd CSP MAR
Novak, R. reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-0 B). 0 1
Monty, A. singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Novak, R. scored, unearned. 1 1
Rosenthal,R. popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 1
Monty, A. stole third. 1 1
Heislen, C. singled to third base, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Monty, A. scored. 2 1
Sharum, D. singled to left field (1-2 KKBF); Heislen, C. advanced to second. 2 1
Houston, A. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 1
Pelzer, S. singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Sharum, D. advanced to second; Heislen, C. scored,
unearned. 3 1
Johnson, A. pinch ran for Sharum, D.. 3 1
Scamehorn, A grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 1

University of Mary - Bottom of 3rd CSP MAR
Reinhardt, M popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Schommer, E. singled to right field (3-1 BBBK). 3 1
Perez, S. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Schommer, E. advanced to second. 3 1
Villaneda, F popped up to 1b. 3 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 4th CSP MAR
Eckhardt, N. to p for Chambers, H.. 3 1
Dana, B. walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 3 1
Novak, R. flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB). 3 1
Monty, A. doubled to center field (0-2 KK); Dana, B. advanced to third. 3 1
Rosenthal,R. popped up to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 3 1
Heislen, C. hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 3 1
Johnson, A. flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF). 3 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

University of Mary - Bottom of 4th CSP MAR
Mischel, K. popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 3 1
Mallari, J. singled to center field (0-0). 3 1
Diaz, J. lined out to 2b (1-2 KFFB). 3 1
Falk, K singled down the rf line (1-0 B); Mallari, J. advanced to second. 3 1
Retuta, A. singled to center field (0-0); Falk, K advanced to second; Mallari, J. advanced to third, out at
home cf to c. 3 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 5th CSP MAR
Houston, A. popped up to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 3 1
Pelzer, S. flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 3 1
Scamehorn, A lined out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 3 1

University of Mary - Bottom of 5th CSP MAR
Reinhardt, M flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 1
Schommer, E. singled to center field (0-2 KK). 3 1
Perez, S. flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 3 1
Villaneda, F lined out to lf (0-2 KSF). 3 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 6th CSP MAR
Dana, B. flied out to rf (2-2 KKBFBF). 3 1
Novak, R. lined out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Monty, A. singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 3 1
Monty, A. stole second. 3 1
Rosenthal,R. tripled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Monty, A. scored. 4 1
Heislen, C. struck out looking (2-2 FFFBBK). 4 1

University of Mary - Bottom of 6th CSP MAR
Mischel, K. walked (3-2 BBBKFFFFB). 4 1
Mallari, J. lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 4 1
Diaz, J. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 1
Falk, K singled to left field (2-2 BFFB); Mischel, K. advanced to second. 4 1
Warne, J. pinch ran for Mischel, K.. 4 1
Retuta, A. reached on an error by 3b (2-2 KBBF); Falk, K advanced to second; Warne, J. advanced to third. 4 1
Kimberling pinch ran for Falk, K. 4 1
Reinhardt, M popped up to c (2-0 BB). 4 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 7th CSP MAR
Mischel, K. to lf for Warne, J.. 4 1
Falk, K to 1b for Kimberling. 4 1
Johnson, A. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 1
Houston, A. lined out to lf (2-2 KFBFBF). 4 1
Pelzer, S. popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 4 1

University of Mary - Bottom of 7th CSP MAR
Schommer, E. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 1
Perez, S. singled to center field (0-0). 4 1
Evans, E. pinch hit for Villaneda, F. 4 1
Evans, E. struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 4 1
Perez, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
Mischel, K. flied out to rf (3-2 BBFKBF). 4 1



 


